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Confidential Pricing Memorandum 

NPCA Weekly Gift Acknowledgment and Premium Fulfillment 

Program Pricing 

Production Solutions would be honored to own and manage the critical, intricate administrative and 
planning needs of your robust Gift Acknowledgement and Fulfillment programs. Your time will be freed 
up, efficiencies gained in your workflows and processes streamlined by working with PS as your trusted 
partner on these additional programs.  

Our proposed pricing structure would be a pass through of all associated costs for your Gift 

Acknowledgement and Premium Warehousing and Fulfillment programs, detailed below, plus a monthly 

management fee. 

PS Monthly Management Fee 
 $2500/month

Premium Fulfillment 
77,000 premiums/year or approximately 1,600/weekly file 

Receive and warehouse the various materials such as bucket hats, satchels, plush bison, mini lanterns, 

messenger bags, folders, travel inserts, envelopes, letter & member card forms, bre’s, postcards, paper 

inserts, etc. 

Receive weekly files 

Print and affix carrier approved address labels to prepacked premiums, prepare for USPS and mail.  

IT/Data Processing Services: 

 $200 Initial system integration fee (one‐time fee)

 $50/file layout for initial import programming (one‐time fee)

 $75/file processed set‐up fee

 $10/code presorted & NCOA if required

 $.10/record processed, and label printed with return address and postal indicia or carrier
compliant label if not a presort group (one‐off requests)

Premium Fulfillment Services:  

 $.35/each premium package to affix carrier approved label; prepare for USPS and mail

 $3.35/each re‐ship request fulfilled

 $50 file layout perversion; only charged once or when file is updated

 ($750/month minimum fulfillment charge which should not apply based on projected volumes)

 $35/hour to conduct annual physical inventory in July or when needed

 $13/pallet/month storage fee

 Postage funds can be managed through an escrow account

Park Pak Kit: 

1,400/year or approximately 25‐30/week 

12



Confidential Pricing Memorandum 

Collate 6 inserts into a folder, then into an envelope, print and affix carrier approved 

address label, prepare for USPS and mail (no match).   

 $75/lot set‐up for each mailing/file processed

 $.75/each for Park Pak Kit to insert 6 pieces into a folder then into envelope, affix address label
and mail $.75/Kit (No minimum processing fee)

 $3.35/each re‐ship request fulfilled

 ($750/month minimum fulfillment charge which should not apply based on projected volumes)

 $35/hour to conduct annual physical inventory in July or when needed

 $13/pallet/month storage fee

 Postage funds can be managed through an escrow account

Gift Acknowledgment 
Insert and mail approximately 500 each per week of the Additional Gift Low Dollar (postcard, no match), 

Additional Gift (no match) & Mid‐Level Acks (2‐way match). 

Insert and mail approximately 4,250 per week of the Renewal/Rejoin (no match) & New Join (no match) 

packages. 

Insert and mail approximately 1,200‐1,500 per year of the Planned Giving Acks (2‐way match). 

Insert and mail approximately 800‐1,000 per year of the Major Gift Receipt packages (2‐way match) 

receive 3‐5 files/week, must mail in 1‐2 days. 

IT/Data Processing Services: 

 $200 Initial system integration fee (one‐time fee)

 $50/file layout for initial import programming (one‐time fee)

 $75/file processed to include Grayhair if required

 $10/code presorted & NCOA if required

Acknowledgment Fulfillment Services:  

 $.25/Additional Gift Low Dollar Postcard Package ‐ address printed on labels or directly on PC;
trayed and prepared for USPS and mail

 $.34/Additional Gift Window Carrier Package ‐ personalized letter printed 1 page black on
supplied 8.5x11” letterhead; insert 2 into window envelope, no match, seal, meter and mail

 $.51/Mid‐Level Package ‐ address printed direct onto carrier; personalized letter printed 1 page
black on supplied 8.5x11” letterhead; insert 3 into closed face envelope, 2‐way match, seal,
meter and mail

 $.40/Renewal/Rejoin Package ‐ personalized letter with member card printed 1 page black on
supplied form; insert 3‐4 into window envelope, no match, seal, meter and mail
+$30/personalized letter and member card one‐time set‐up or change fee/version change

13



Confidential Pricing Memorandum 

 $.40/New Join Package ‐ personalized letter with member card printed 1
page black on supplied form; insert 3‐4 into window envelope, no match, seal, meter and mail
+$30/personalized letter and member card one‐time set‐up or change fee/version change

 $.54/Planned Giving Package – address printed direct onto carrier; personalized letter printed 1
page black on supplied 8.5x11” letterhead; insert 4 into closed face envelope, 2‐way match,
seal, meter and mail

 $.54/Major Gift Receipt Package ‐ address printed direct onto carrier; personalized letter
printed 1 page black on supplied 8.5x11” letterhead; insert 4 into closed face envelope, 2‐way
match, seal, meter and mail
($20/batch minimum charge)

 $25/batch personalized printing minimum charge

 $30/batch insertion sample scans for approval if required

 ($200/batch (weekly) minimum charge which should not apply based on projected volumes)

 ($750/month minimum fulfillment charge which should not apply based on projected volumes)

 $35/hour to conduct annual physical inventory in July or when needed

 $13/pallet/month storage fee

 Postage funds can be managed through an escrow account
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1953 Gallows Road
Suite 500
Vienna VA 22182

SAMPLE CLIENT - ESCROW STATEMENT

Date Description Beginning Balance Deposit Withdrawal Ending Balance

2/1/2022 Escrow Received 38,201.45$                -$  38,201.45$         

2/2/2022 62257 62257 12.21 Acquisition ‐$   (1,692.34)$     36,509.12$         

2/2/2022 64844 64844 Winter 2021 Newsletter ‐$   (1,721.96)$     34,787.16$         

2/10/2022 65118 65118 Acknowledgements ‐$   (41.45)$           34,745.71$         

2/10/2022 65680 65680 Acknowledgements ‐$   (117.41)$         34,628.31$         

2/23/2022 Escrow Received 8,262.15$                   -$  42,890.46$         

-$  0.00 42,890.46$         

-$  0.00 -$  

42,890.46$  0.00 01/00/00 42,890.46$         

3/3/2022 64848  64848 Renewal 5 ‐$   (3,968.44)$     38,922.02$         

3/3/2022 64842  64842 02.22 Acquisition ‐$   (15,412.45)$   23,509.57$         

3/3/2022 65680  65680 Acknowledgements ‐$   (114.01)$         23,395.57$         

3/3/2022 64847  64847 Renewal 4_02.22 Appeal ‐$   (2,510.56)$     20,885.01$         

3/9/2022 66119  66119 Acknowledgements ‐$   (198.34)$         20,686.67$         

3/19/2022 64842  64842 02.22 Acquisition ‐$   (1,258.09)$     19,428.58$         

3/23/2022 Escrow Received  40,934.04$                -$  60,362.62$         

3/23/2022 65680  65680 Acknowledgements ‐$   (114.01)$         60,248.61$         

3/23/2022 66295  66295 Acknowledgements ‐$   (66.74)$           60,181.87$         

3/23/2022 64848  64848 Renewal 5 ‐$   (2,347.90)$     57,833.98$         

3/24/2022 64843  64843 04.22 Acquisition ‐$   (6,113.63)$     51,720.35$         

3/26/2022 64849  64849 Renewal 6_04.22 Appeal ‐$   (2,104.65)$     49,615.70$         

3/30/2022 66119  66119 Acknowledgements ‐$   (193.58)$         49,422.12$         

-$  0.00 49,422.12$         

-$  0.00 -$  

49,422.12$  0.00 01/00/00 49,422.12$         

4/5/2022 64845 64845 Spring 2021 Newsletter ‐$   (833.75)$         48,588.37$         

4/13/2022 66295 66295 Acknowledgements ‐$   (65.76)$           48,522.61$         

4/21/2022 66678 66678 Acknowledgements ‐$   (112.35)$         48,410.27$         

4/21/2022 66119 66119 Acknowledgements ‐$   (193.58)$         48,216.69$         

4/28/2022 64843 64843 04.22 Acquisition ‐$   (13,788.17)$   34,428.52$         

4/28/2022 64849 64849 Renewal 6 ‐$   (3,802.57)$     30,625.95$         

-$  0.00 30,625.95$         

-$  0.00 -$  

30,625.95$  0.00 01/00/00 30,625.95$         

5/3/2022 Escrow Received  9,081.90$                   -$  39,707.85$         

5/4/2022 66295 66295 Acknowledgements ‐$   (65.76)$           39,642.09$         

5/5/2022 64855 64855 05.22 Appeal ‐$   (4,552.37)$     35,089.72$         

5/11/2022 66678 66678 Acknowledgements ‐$   (105.17)$         34,984.55$         

5/11/2022 64849 64849 Renewal 6 ‐$   (681.72)$         34,302.83$         

5/11/2022 66933 66933 Acknowledgements ‐$   (148.28)$         34,154.55$         

5/11/2022 64845 64845 Spring 2021 Newsletter ‐$   (1,684.18)$     32,470.37$         

5/14/2022 64850 64850 Renewal 7  ‐$   (3,044.75)$     29,425.63$         

5/17/2022 Escrow Received  16,221.01$                -$  45,646.63$         

5/18/2022 64843 64843 04.22 Acquisition ‐$   (2,704.00)$     42,942.63$         

5/25/2022 64855 64855 05.22 Appeal ‐ Postage credit 202.50$   -$  43,145.13$         

5/25/2022 64856 64856 6.22 Appeal  ‐$   (1,912.23)$     41,232.90$         

5/25/2022 64855 64855 05.22 Appeal ‐$   (2,574.95)$     38,657.96$         

-$  0.00 38,657.96$         

Balance as of 5.31.2022 38,657.96$         SAMPLE
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